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Bet Specifications:

Win Bet Begin Range End Range Bypass Criteria
ML Odds 6.00 20.00
TA Ratio 1.00 3.00
TA Rank 1 2

Horses satisfying these criteria have been underlined in the report.
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PARX RACING 11/29/22 Race No. 3

TA Live Long Shots Definitions

ML Odds

TA Indicator

TA Rank

TA Ratio

The morning line odds are created by the track's professional handicapper. They are what the local handicapper believes should be the
odds of the horse in the race, based on their professional analysis

The TA Indicator is exactly that, a single number that indicates how well the horse is expected to perform in the current race based on
historical information. Usually this is a number between 70 and 100. The rating is determined by analysis of the past performances for
each horse as well as a comparison of current race types. The Thoroughbred Analytics process calculates over 40 factors for each
horse. These are then combined using proprietary statistical techniques to arrive at a single indicator for each horse. TA Indicator may
include the analysis of over 40 factors calculated for each horse including:

* Race ¢ Class » Distance

* Surface « Jockey Efficiency » Trainer Efficiency
e Workout Times ¢ Speed *  Workout Distance
e Bullet Works « Pace * Horses Passed

e Lengths Gained * Post Position

Note: TA Indicators are calculated for a specific horse entered in a specific race and condition and should not be compared
across races.

The TA Rank lists the horse with highest to lowest TA Indicators. The horse within each race with the highest TA Indicator has a TA
Rank of I. The horse with the second highest TA Indicator has a rank of 2, the third highest TA Indicator has a rank of three and so forth
for each horse in the race.

The TA Ratio is one of Thoroughbred Analytics most powerful tools. This represents a horse's overall relative strength or weakness
compared to all other horses entered in the race. The TA Ratio is the TA Indicator of each horse divided by the average TA Indicator of
all horses entered in the race.

« If the TA Ratio is greater than 1.00, this horse is expected to perform better than the average horse in the race. The more the
ratio is over 1.00, say 1.15, then the stronger the horse is relative to the field.

« Ifthe TA Ratio is less than 1.00, this horse is expected to perform more poorly than the average horse in the race. The more the
ratio is less than 1.00, say 0.85, then the weaker the horse is relative to the rest of the field.

All information contained in this reports is proprietary information. This may not be reproduced or distributed. Usage is restricted by the terms and conditions as agreed upon by the Page 2 of 4

user and Thoroughbred Analytics.
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Race Number 3 CLAIMING 1 Mile 70 Yards Dirt (North East), Local Post Time (approx.) 12:49pm
CLAIMING Purse $45,000.00 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE

AUGUST 29(CLAIMING RACES FOR $16,000 OR LESS NOT CONSIDERED), OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 121

Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since October 29 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $25,000.

Program

Number

Ol N o 0o WN B

Post Horse Name
Abuelo Nuno
Hibachi

Risque Rebel
Super John
Geebert

Hard Sting
Trophy Chaser
Nick Papagiorgio
Wise Jude

Ol N O 0o b WN B

Jockey ML Odds
Silvera, Ruben 4/1
Ramos, Yabriel C 15/1
Hernandez, Andy 6/1
Trejos, Joseph 10/1
Gonzalez, Silvestre 6/1
Pennington, Frankie 5/2
Oliveros, Carlos 9/2
Lopez, Paco 6/1
Castillo, Angel 15/1

TA

TA Rank Indicator
3 65.22

40.43
48.08
46.26
58.51
77.06
63.23
71.15
47.16

NN DA PR 010 o ©

TA Ratio
1.14
0.70
0.84
0.81
1.02
1.34
1.10
1.24
0.82

Jockey
Rating
70.31
55.09
64.79
50.49
59.99
86.84
70.00
88.28
77.76

Trainer Rating
108.50

31.65

57.34

53.53

70.47

108.50

69.04

72.67

39.85

Race Number 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING 6 Furlongs Dirt (North East), Local Post Time (approx.) 1:43pm
MAIDEN CLAIMING Purse $20,000.00 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.;

Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $10,000.
Program

Number
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Horse Name
Tough Workout
Causes Trouble
Almond Cider
Uncle Moolah
Robbedinthebahamas
Chasin Chapin
Recluse

Flag

Duck Ducky Goose
Full Contact

Ash of My Enemy

© 00 N O U~ wWwIiNE

Jockey ML Odds
Nunez, Anthony Y 9/2
Ocasio, Luis M 8/1
Rangel, Joezer 12/1
Gonzalez, Silvestre 8/1
Castillo, Angel 4/1
Acosta, Alejandro D 6/1
Sanchez, Mychel J 712
Silvera, Ruben 5/1
Ramos, Yabriel C 6/1
De Jesus, Kemich 12/1
Laprida, Jeremy 20/1

TA

TA Rank Indicator
5 59.60

73.09
53.10
50.37
74.43
62.07
62.63
59.24
58.40
44.05
44,12
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TA Ratio
1.02
1.25
0.91
0.86
1.28
1.06
1.07
1.02
1.00
0.76
0.76

Jockey
Rating
47.39
58.44
42.75
59.99
77.76
70.00
72.95
70.31
55.09
63.89
65.69

Trainer Rating
84.32
61.83
64.07
75.42
91.35
62.88
74.36

108.50
52.08
54.40
44,72

Race Number 11 CLAIMING 6 Furlongs Dirt (North East), Local Post Time (approx.) 4:25pm

CLAIMING Purse $23,000.00 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 29 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500.

Program

Number Post Horse Name

1 1 What a Beaut

2 2 Broad Jumper

3 3 Sea Fret

4 4 Classy Sadie

5 5 Relentless Ruby
6 6 Hey It's Tati

7 7 Sweet Lilly Factum
8 8 Lulinda's Heart

9 9 Don't Tell Frankie
10 10 Gavichi

11 11 B B's Rocket

12 12 Quasar

All information contained in this reports is proprietary information. This may not be reproduced or distributed. Usage is restricted by the terms and conditions as agreed upon by the

user and Thoroughbred Analytics.

Jockey ML Odds
Silvera, Ruben 6/1
Ocasio, Jonathan 8/1
Laprida, Jeremy 5/1
Wolfsont, Andrew 712
Rivera, Luis D 9/2
Haddock, Dexter 8/1
Burke, Jermaine 20/1
Gomez, Jose A 15/1
Pennington, Frankie 8/1
De Jesus, Kemich 6/1
Milan, Gerardo 8/1
Ramos, Yabriel C 12/1

TA

TA Rank Indicator
2 61.67
7 54.01
4 57.59
1 66.78
3 59.09
9 46.48
12 33.25
11 42.16
6 54.10
5 56.24
10 45.56
8 48.44

TA Ratio
1.18
1.04
1.11
1.28
1.13
0.89
0.64
0.81
1.04
1.08
0.87
0.93

Jockey
Rating
70.31
39.11
65.69
71.56
48.67
58.30
35.00
58.27
86.84
63.89
49.08
55.09

Trainer Rating
69.05
68.00
64.76
64.52
45.44
61.83
25.09
31.00
56.91
64.76
32.62
54.40
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Race Number 3 ALLOWANCE 6 Furlongs Dirt (North East), Local Post Time (approx.) 6:54pm
ALLOWANCE Purse $31,600.00 FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER

WON A PA-RESTRICTED RACE(S) OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since October 29 Allowed 2 Ibs. A R ace Since September 29 Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances).

Program
Number
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All information contained in this reports is proprietary information. This may not be reproduced or distributed. Usage is restricted by the terms and conditions as agreed upon by the
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Horse Name
Jeanetteo
Always Mia
Hello Gracie
Turbie

No Easy Answer
Bowtothequeen
Phancy Philly
Dweller
Luscious Lola
Eclipticals Sarah
Heavenly Praise

user and Thoroughbred Analytics.

Jockey

Rodriguez, Angel R
Mendoza, Jhonatan
Chiappe, Ricardo
Cedeno, Carol
Conner, Tyler
Aguilar, Manuel
Cora, David
Whitney, Dana G
Villegas, Jerry
Hernandez, Julio A
Barbosa, Jeiron

ML Odds
4/1
3/1

12/1
15/1
5/1
6/1
6/1
6/1
15/1
20/1
8/1

TA

TA Rank Indicator
1 66.73
4 62.36
7 54.51
9 49.94
5 61.27
8 54.15
2 63.17
3 62.44
10 45.39
11 43.37
6 55.10

TA Ratio
1.19
1.11
0.97
0.89
1.09
0.96
1.12
111
0.81
0.77
0.98

Jockey
Rating
79.03
40.36
68.35
66.72
75.92
51.41
67.88
75.04
45.72
79.87
83.64

Trainer Rating
97.98
90.54

103.68
85.35
84.08
62.19
85.40
97.98
78.61
62.19
78.85
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