

**Thoroughbred Analytics TA Live Long Shots** North East Region 11/29/22

# www.ThoroughbredAnalytics.com

## **Bet Specifications:**

<u>Win Bet</u>	<u>Begin Range</u>	End Range	<u>Bypass Criteria</u>
ML Odds	6.00	20.00	
TA Ratio	1.00	3.00	
TA Rank	1	2	

Horses satisfying these criteria have been underlined in the report.



## **Thoroughbred Analytics**

TA Live Long Shots

### PARX RACING 11/29/22 Race No. 3

#### **TA Live Long Shots Definitions**

- *ML Odds* The morning line odds are created by the track's professional handicapper. They are what the local handicapper believes should be the odds of the horse in the race, based on their professional analysis
- TA Indicator The TA Indicator is exactly that, a single number that indicates how well the horse is expected to perform in the current race based on historical information. Usually this is a number between 70 and 100. The rating is determined by analysis of the past performances for each horse as well as a comparison of current race types. The Thoroughbred Analytics process calculates over 40 factors for each horse. These are then combined using proprietary statistical techniques to arrive at a single indicator for each horse. TA Indicator may include the analysis of over 40 factors calculated for each horse including:
  - Race

Surface

- Jockey Efficiency
- SpeedPace

Class

DistanceTrainer Efficiency

Workout Times

Workout Distance
Horses Passed

- Bullet Works
- Lengths Gained Post Position
- •

# Note: TA Indicators are calculated for a specific horse entered in a specific race and condition and should not be compared across races.

- TA Rank The TA Rank lists the horse with highest to lowest TA Indicators. The horse within each race with the highest TA Indicator has a TA Rank of I. The horse with the second highest TA Indicator has a rank of 2, the third highest TA Indicator has a rank of three and so forth for each horse in the race.
- TA Ratio The TA Ratio is one of Thoroughbred Analytics most powerful tools. This represents a horse's overall relative strength or weakness compared to all other horses entered in the race. The TA Ratio is the TA Indicator of each horse divided by the average TA Indicator of all horses entered in the race.
  - If the TA Ratio is greater than 1.00, this horse is expected to perform better than the average horse in the race. The more the ratio is over 1.00, say 1.15, then the stronger the horse is relative to the field.
  - If the TA Ratio is less than 1.00, this horse is expected to perform more poorly than the average horse in the race. The more the ratio is less than 1.00, say 0.85, then the weaker the horse is relative to the rest of the field.



TA Live Long Shots

#### PARX RACING 11/29/22 Race No. 3

#### Race Number 3 CLAIMING 1 Mile 70 Yards Dirt (North East), Local Post Time (approx.) 12:49pm

CLAIMING Purse \$45,000.00 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 29(CLAIMING RACES FOR \$16,000 OR LESS NOT CONSIDERED), OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since October 29 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$25,000.

Program						ТА		Jockey	
Number	Post	Horse Name	Jockey	ML Odds	TA Rank	Indicator	TA Ratio	Rating	Trainer Rating
1	1	Abuelo Nuno	Silvera, Ruben	4/1	3	65.22	1.14	70.31	108.50
2	2	Hibachi	Ramos, Yabriel C	15/1	9	40.43	0.70	55.09	31.65
3	3	Risque Rebel	Hernandez, Andy	6/1	6	48.08	0.84	64.79	57.34
4	4	Super John	Trejos, Joseph	10/1	8	46.26	0.81	50.49	53.53
5	5	Geebert	Gonzalez, Silvestre	6/1	5	58.51	1.02	59.99	70.47
6	6	Hard Sting	Pennington, Frankie	5/2	1	77.06	1.34	86.84	108.50
7	7	Trophy Chaser	Oliveros, Carlos	9/2	4	63.23	1.10	70.00	69.04
<u>8</u>	<u>8</u>	Nick Papagiorgio	Lopez, Paco	<u>6/1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>71.15</u>	<u>1.24</u>	<u>88.28</u>	<u>72.67</u>
9	9	Wise Jude	Castillo, Angel	15/1	7	47.16	0.82	77.76	39.85

#### Race Number 5 MAIDEN CLAIMING 6 Furlongs Dirt (North East), Local Post Time (approx.) 1:43pm

MAIDEN CLAIMING Purse \$20,000.00 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.;

Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000.

Program						TA		Jockey	
Number	Post	Horse Name	Jockey	ML Odds	TA Rank	Indicator	TA Ratio	Rating	Trainer Rating
1	1	Tough Workout	Nunez, Anthony Y	9/2	5	59.60	1.02	47.39	84.32
<u>2</u>	<u>2</u>	Causes Trouble	<u>Ocasio, Luis M</u>	<u>8/1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>73.09</u>	<u>1.25</u>	<u>58.44</u>	<u>61.83</u>
3	3	Almond Cider	Rangel, Joezer	12/1	8	53.10	0.91	42.75	64.07
4	4	Uncle Moolah	Gonzalez, Silvestre	8/1	9	50.37	0.86	59.99	75.42
5	5	Robbedinthebahamas	Castillo, Angel	4/1	1	74.43	1.28	77.76	91.35
6	6	Chasin Chapin	Acosta, Alejandro D	6/1	4	62.07	1.06	70.00	62.88
7	7	Recluse	Sanchez, Mychel J	7/2	3	62.63	1.07	72.95	74.36
8	8	Flag	Silvera, Ruben	5/1	6	59.24	1.02	70.31	108.50
9	9	Duck Ducky Goose	Ramos, Yabriel C	6/1	7	58.40	1.00	55.09	52.08
10	10	Full Contact	De Jesus, Kemich	12/1	11	44.05	0.76	63.89	54.40
11	11	Ash of My Enemy	Laprida, Jeremy	20/1	10	44.12	0.76	65.69	44.72

#### Race Number 11 CLAIMING 6 Furlongs Dirt (North East), Local Post Time (approx.) 4:25pm

CLAIMING Purse \$23,000.00 (PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 29 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500.

Program						IA		Јоскеу	
Number	Post	Horse Name	Jockey	ML Odds	TA Rank	Indicator	TA Ratio	Rating	Trainer Rating
<u>1</u>	<u>1</u>	What a Beaut	Silvera, Ruben	<u>6/1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>61.67</u>	<u>1.18</u>	<u>70.31</u>	<u>69.05</u>
2	2	Broad Jumper	Ocasio, Jonathan	8/1	7	54.01	1.04	39.11	68.00
3	3	Sea Fret	Laprida, Jeremy	5/1	4	57.59	1.11	65.69	64.76
4	4	Classy Sadie	Wolfsont, Andrew	7/2	1	66.78	1.28	71.56	64.52
5	5	Relentless Ruby	Rivera, Luis D	9/2	3	59.09	1.13	48.67	45.44
6	6	Hey It's Tati	Haddock, Dexter	8/1	9	46.48	0.89	58.30	61.83
7	7	Sweet Lilly Factum	Burke, Jermaine	20/1	12	33.25	0.64	35.00	25.09
8	8	Lulinda's Heart	Gomez, Jose A	15/1	11	42.16	0.81	58.27	31.00
9	9	Don't Tell Frankie	Pennington, Frankie	8/1	6	54.10	1.04	86.84	56.91
10	10	Gavichi	De Jesus, Kemich	6/1	5	56.24	1.08	63.89	64.76
11	11	B B's Rocket	Milan, Gerardo	8/1	10	45.56	0.87	49.08	32.62
12	12	Quasar	Ramos, Yabriel C	12/1	8	48.44	0.93	55.09	54.40



TA Live Long Shots

#### PENN NATIONAL 11/29/22 Race No. 3

#### Race Number 3 ALLOWANCE 6 Furlongs Dirt (North East), Local Post Time (approx.) 6:54pm

ALLOWANCE Purse \$31,600.00 FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A PA-RESTRICTED RACE(S) OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 29 Allowed 2 lbs. A R ace Since September 29 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances).

Program	/					ТА		Jockey	
Number	Post	Horse Name	Jockey	ML Odds	TA Rank	Indicator	TA Ratio	Rating	Trainer Rating
1	1	Jeanetteo	Rodriguez, Angel R	4/1	1	66.73	1.19	79.03	97.98
2	2	Always Mia	Mendoza, Jhonatan	3/1	4	62.36	1.11	40.36	90.54
3	3	Hello Gracie	Chiappe, Ricardo	12/1	7	54.51	0.97	68.35	103.68
4	4	Turbie	Cedeno, Carol	15/1	9	49.94	0.89	66.72	85.35
5	5	No Easy Answer	Conner, Tyler	5/1	5	61.27	1.09	75.92	84.08
6	6	Bowtothequeen	Aguilar, Manuel	6/1	8	54.15	0.96	51.41	62.19
<u>7</u>	<u>7</u>	Phancy Philly	<u>Cora, David</u>	<u>6/1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>63.17</u>	<u>1.12</u>	<u>67.88</u>	<u>85.40</u>
8	8	Dweller	Whitney, Dana G	6/1	3	62.44	1.11	75.04	97.98
9	9	Luscious Lola	Villegas, Jerry	15/1	10	45.39	0.81	45.72	78.61
10	10	Eclipticals Sarah	Hernandez, Julio A	20/1	11	43.37	0.77	79.87	62.19
11	11	Heavenly Praise	Barbosa, Jeiron	8/1	6	55.10	0.98	83.64	78.85